FTFM / Rate RTRM Rate
R&R $30.00 $110.00
R&l $30.00 $110.00
REP $30.00 $120.00
PAINT SOLID $47.00 $120.00
PAINT COB $49.00 $120.00
PAINT MET $54.00 $120.00
PAINT PEARL $64.00 $120.00

3 LAYER PEARL Additional 1 hour Match to avoid blends | Additional 1 hour Mix & Match to avoid
blends

BLENDING ADJ PANEL

1-2 hours per Panel Max

0.9% per outer panel allowance per
panel blended

M&M

0.8-1.00 at Paint Rate

0.8 at Paint Rate

BOOTH ALLOWANCE

$80.00

$80.00

SINGLE PANEL ALLOW

1x Paint Rate (Note up to 1.0 hours
additional M&M permissible to avoid

1x Paint Rate (Note up to 0.6 hours
additional M&M permissible to avoid

blends) blends)
Enviro Levy $5.00 - $8.80 $5.00 - $8.80
Sundry $10 - $50 (Clips in parts decreases $10 - $50 (Clips in parts decreases

sundry allowance)

sundry allowance)

Second Colour

.6 of External Panel paint allowance

.6 of External Panel paint allowance

Back mask undamaged areas on all

Back mask undamaged areas on all

Door Apertures Vehicles 2<years old Vehicles 2 years < and Older
Allow Paint Aperture vehicle age 0<2 Allow Paint Aperture vehicle age 0<2
Door Apertures years old $96.00 per full aperture years old .8 at Paint Rate per full
aperture

2.04 @ Rate $47.00 0.8 @ $120.00

1.96 @ Rate $49.00 0.8 @ $120.00

1.78 @ Rate $54.00 0.8 @ $120.00

1.50 @ Rate $64.00 0.8 @ $120.00
Weld Allowance per welded $10.00 $10.00

Panel

Panel Bond (Adhesives)

Net Cost + 5% (Invoice copy required)

Net Cost + 5% (Invoice copy required)

Application Nozzles

$5.00 Per Nozzle Capped (Noted 3m
distribute sales at $39.99 pack of 12)

$5.00 Per Nozzle Capped (Noted 3m
distribute sales at $39.99 pack of 12)

Cavity Wax

$9.0 per Panel (.2 units per Panel
Application)

$9.0 per Panel (.2 units per Panel
Application)

EPA Waste allowances
Victoria

Currently under review (No general
allowance applied to date (Will be
excluded from Estimates)

Currently under review (No general
allowance applied to date (Will be
excluded from Estimates)

Jack and Support

up to 1.0 labour rate

.3to .50 max




Parts (Vehicle In Warranty
Period)

Vehicle within Manufacturer Warranty
OEM or Alternate Supply channels OEM

Vehicle within Manufacturer Warranty
OEM or Alternate Supply channels OEM

Parts (Vehicle out of Warranty|
Period)

Vehicle out of Manufacturer Warranty
Used or
Alternate Supply channels at List cost or
Up to 70%
OEM List Cost (Supporting Doc required
on List Price where 70% Applied

Vehicle out of Manufacturer Warranty
Used or
Alternate Supply channels at List cost or
Upto 70%
OEM List Cost (Supporting Doc required
on List Price where 70% Applied

Manufacturer repair Methods
(Applicable Only where copy
is supplied to Assessor at the
point of assessment)

$20.00

$20.00




